TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly Execution Da | | Entity Type | |
|--|-----------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent | | 106/09/2011 I | National Association: UNITED STATES | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sunstate Equipment Co., LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5552 E. Washington Street |
| City: | Phoenix |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA |
| Postal Code: | 85034 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1939559 | SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO. |
| Registration Number: | 1929650 | SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CORP. |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)516-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-280-3303

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sakina Karkat |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature: | /Sakina Karkat/ |
| Date: | 06/14/2011 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=RELEASE#page1.tif

source=RELEASE#page2.tif

source=RELEASE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0065

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 9th day of June 2011, by U.S. Bank

National Association (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Sunstate Equipment Co., LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"). Capitalized terms used herein and not

defined herein shall have the meaning given to such term in the Indenture, dated April 8,

2005, by and among the Company and and Sunstate Equipment Co., Inc. and U.S. Bank

National Association as Trustee (the "Trustee").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby unconditionally

and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without recourse or warranty to the

Collateral Agent or the Trustee, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all

liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

dated as of April 8, 2005, made by Company in favor of the Collateral Agent.

This release is made and accepted without covenant or warranty, express or

implied, at law or in equity, and without recourse to or warranty of the Trustee or Collateral

Agent in any event or in any contingency.

The Collateral Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request

and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company

may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens

and security interests upon such trademarks.

2691937v2 6/8/2011 8:31:49 PM

1075.165

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0066

This Release shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent

By: Mary W. Ambriz-Reyes
Title: Vice President

Intellectual Property Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0067

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Registered Trademarks:

| Trademark Description | Serial Number | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|-------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CO. (and Design) | 74/578,573 | 1,939,559 | December 5, 1995 |
| SUNSTATE EQUIPMENT CORP. | 74/578,572 | 1,929,650 | October 24, 1995 |